

Amend **CSHB 9** (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 11.145, Tax Code, between Subsections (d) and (e) of the section (page 1, between lines 59 and 60), insert the following:

(d-1) Notwithstanding Subsections (b) and (d), a person is entitled to an exemption from taxation by a taxing unit of \$125,000 of the total appraised value of all the tangible personal property the person owns that is held or used for the production of income in the taxing unit if the property has taxable situs within the taxing unit at any location that is not owned or leased by the owner, regardless of where the property is located within the taxing unit.

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 11.145(e), Tax Code (page 1, line 60), strike "The exemption provided by Subsection (d) applies" and substitute "The exemptions provided by Subsections (d) and (d-1) apply".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 22.01(j-1)(2), Tax Code, between "11.145(d)" and the underlined period (page 2, line 36), insert "or (d-1), as applicable".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 22.01(j-3), Tax Code (page 2, line 47), strike "11.145(b) or (d)" and substitute "11.145(b), (d), or (d-1)".

(5) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 22.24(c), Tax Code (page 3, line 8), strike "11.145(b) or (d)" and substitute "11.145(b), (d), or (d-1)".